
CANDIDATES NOT RESPONDING TO VOTE411 – 10/10/2022 
 
Bold indicates that neither candidate in the race has responded .  

 

Race Name Email Phone     

U.S. Senator Tiffany Smiley info@smileyforwashington.com  (509) 542-7914 

U.S. Representative Cathy McMorris Rodgers cathy@cathyforcongress.com  (509) 624-1199 

U.S. Representative Natasha Hill info@natashaforcongress.com  (509) 540-3042 

State Representative Pos. 1 Marcus Riccelli info@marcusriccelli.com  (509) 465-4305 

State Representative Pos. 1 Scotty Nicol scottyforspokane@yahoo.com  (509) 676-4240 

State Representative Pos. 2 Timm Ormsby vote.ormsby@gmail.com  (509) 389-8288 

State Representative Pos. 2 Natalie Poulson info@friendsofnatalie.com  (509) 934-3030 

State Representative Pos. 1 Suzanne Schmidt suzanne@vote4suzanne.com  (509) 991-5645 

State Representative Pos. 2 Jenny Graham jenny@votejennygraham.com  (509) 505-7366 

State Representative Pos. 1 Jacquelin Maycumber votemaycumber@gmail.com  (509) 994-7430 

Commissioner District 2 Michael Cathcart Michael@votecathcart.com  (509) 999-8315 

Commissioner District 3 Josh Kerns Josh@JoshKerns.com  (509) 991-4109 

Commissioner District 3 Wild Bill Schreiner be99captin@aol.com  (509) 217-2644 

Commissioner District 4 Mary Kuney mary@electmarykuney.com  (509) 342-1573 

Commissioner District 4 Paul Brian Noble brian@electnoble.com  (509) 904-9270 

Auditor Bob McCaslin electbobmccaslin@gmail.com  (509) 994-9836 

Sheriff Wade Nelson wade@nelsonforsheriff.com  (509) 319-1923 

Treasurer Michael Baumgartner michael@votebaumgartner.com  (509) 847-9568 

District Court Judge  1 Patrick T Johnson patrickjohnsonforjudge@yahoo.com  (509) 991-9047 

District Court Judge 2 Jeffrey R. Smith electjudgejeffreysmith@gmail.com  (509) 866-6128 

District Court Judge 3 Eric Dooyema dooyemaforjudge@gmail.com  (509) 474-1685 

District Court Judge 4 Patti Connolly Walker judgepattiwalker@comcast.net  (509) 953-9658 

District Court Judge 5 Jennifer L. Fassbender jenniferfassbender4judge@gmail.com  () - 

District Court Judge 7 Aimee Maurer 
  

District Court Judge 8 Richard M. Leland richard@lelandslaw.com  (509) 768-1884 

Commissioner #1 Britney Inglis britneyinglis@yahoo.com  (509) 218-8062 

State Senator Jeff Holy Unopposed votejeffholy@gmail.com  (509) 747-5840 

State Representative Pos. 1 Mike Volz Unopposed VoteMikeVolz@gmail.com  (509) 951-8190 

State Senator Shelly Short Unopposed shelly@vote4shelly.com  (509) 994-7430 

State Representative Pos. 2 Joel Kretz Unopposed kretzranch@gmail.com  (509) 994-7430 

State Representative Pos. 1 Mary Dye- Unopposed  Electmarydye@gmail.com  (509) 566-7049 
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State Representative Pos. 2 Joe Schmick Unopposed people4schmick@gmail.com  (509) 879-2078 

Justice Position #05 Barbara Madsen 
Unopposed 

info@retainmadsen.com  (206) 745-2010 

Justice Position #06 G. Helen Whitener 
Unopposed 

keepwhitenerforjustice@gmail.com  (253) 222-3673 
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